TREASURER'S REPORT

2/28/2023
MONTHLY ACTIVITY 1/31/2023 2/28/2023
BMO Checking Account *7013 S 37,320.71 S (17,318.19)
BMO Platinum MM *6811 2,581,122.85 241,724.90
PNB Checking - CDBG 5.00 5.00
BMO Payroll Checking *7734 4,203.06 10,741.70
Change Fund 215.00 215.00
Receipts 2,684,045.70
Voided Chk #22530 65.00
Disbursements (5,071,608.91)
Transfers
Undeposited Funds-Deposit in Transit - -
TOTALS S 2,622,866.62 S (2,387,498.21) $ 235,368.41
LOCAL INVESTMENTS
Due 1/31/2023 2/28/2023
Stephenson National (FD) 11/22/2023 S - )
Stephenson National (RD) 11/22/2023 158,644.36 158,644.36
Stephenson National (CO) 11/22/2023 105,762.89 105,762.89
$ 264,407.25
LOCAL GOVERNMENT INVESTMENT POOL (LGIP)
1/31/2023 2/28/2023
Fire Dept. Equip. $ 245.28 S 246.17
Roads 130,899.63 131,831.33
Capital Outlay-Mach. & Equip. 116,915.03 117,747.19
Recycling 11,279.81 11,360.09
ARPA 287,719.75 279,887.09
TOTAL S 541,071.87
805,479.12

TOTAL INVESTMENTS

TOTAL CASH & INVESTMENTS

Treasurer
toptreasurer@townofpeshtigo.org

$ 1,040,847.53




Town of Peshtigo

Transaction Report
March 16, 2023

DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM ADJ NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT SPLIT AMOUNT BALANCE

BMO Checking *7013
Beginning Balance -20,318.49
03/16/2023 Bill Payment (Chack) 22597 No  Auto-Wares 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -147.99 -20,466.48
03/16/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22538 No  Cellcom 00222145 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable 214.48 -20,680.96
03/16/2023 Payment (Check) 22599 No Cooper Office Equipment 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -115.00 -20,795.96
03/16/2023 Payment (Check) 22600 No Cramer Excavating & Hauling, Inc 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accaunts Payable -42,667.20 -63,463.16
03/16/2023 Payment {Check) 22601 No Dama Plumbing and Heating Inc 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -65.70 -63,528.86
03/16/2023 Payment (Chack) 22602 No Diamond Mowers LLC 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -529.33 -64,058.19
03/16/2023 Payment (Check) 22603 No Dustin’ Time Janitorial Service 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -275.00 -64,333.19
03/16/2023 Payment (Check) 22604 No Eickmeyer Heating & Sheet Metal Inc 1549 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -2,674.90 -67,008.09
03/16/2023 Payment (Check) 22605 No Intab, LLC 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -57.80 -67,065.89
03/16/2023 Payment (Check) 22606 No Marinette County Highway 120 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -4,738.05 -71,803.94
03/16/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22607 No Marinette Shell 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -161.00 -71,964.94
03/16/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22608 No Menards, Inc 31620293 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -505.05 -72,469.99
03/16/2023 Payment (Check) 22609 No Menomines Animal Shelter 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -2,000.00 -74,469.99
03/16/2023 Payment (Chack) 22610 No MSA Professional Services, Inc. 10001 BMO Chaecking *7013 2000Q Accounts Payable -1,260.00 -75,729.99
03/16/2023 Payment (Check) 22611 No Nielson Communications, Inc. 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -495.00 -76,224.99
03/16/2023 Payment (Chack) 22612 No ODP Business Solutions, LLC 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -7.729.53 -83,954.52
03/16/2023 Payment (Chack) 22613 No Pashtigo Times 000347 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -282.00 -84,236.52
03/16/2023 Payment (Check) 22614 No Quality Water Specialists 64485 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -37.50 -84,274.02
03/16/2023 Payment (Check) 22615 No Strand Associates, Inc. 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -9,879.43 -94,153.45
03/16/2023 Payment (Check} 22616 No Team Plumbing, LLC 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payabla -379.96 -94,533.41
03/16/2023 Payment (Check) 22617 Na The Insurance Works Agency, Inc 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -250.00 -94,783.41
03/16/2023 Payment (Check) 22618 No UES Technologies 10001 BMO Checking 7013 2000 Accounts Payable -15.50 -94,798.91
03/16/2023 Payment (Check) 22619 No Waste Managemant 03002 15-72328-03002 10001 BMO Chacking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -1,770.62 -96,569.53
03/16/2023 Payment (Check) 22620 No Waste Management 53009 102-0011133-1796-8 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -868.79 -97,438.32
03/16/2023 Payment (Check) 22621 No Wisconsin Dept. of Revenue 10001 BMO Checking “7013 2000 Accounts Payable -85.23 -97,523.55
03/16/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22622 No WSFCA 10001 BMO Checking *7013 2000 Accounts Payable -280.00 -97,803.55

Total for BMO Checking *7013 § -77.485.06

TOTAL $-77,485.08

Accrual Basis Wednesday, March 15, 2023 02:51 PM GMT-05:00

n



Town of Peshtigo

Transaction Report

January 2023
DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM ADJ NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
PUBLIC WORKS
Transportation
Road Maintenance
Contracted-Roads
01/01/2023  Bill 2260 No  Delmore Consulting, LLC RMCR PUBLIC WORKS:Transportation:Road Maintenance:Contracted-Roads 2000 Accounts Payable 7,171.00 7.171.00
01/10/2023  Check Withdrawal  No RMCR PUBLIC WORKS:Transportation:Road Maintenance:Contracted-Roads 11116 Savings - ARPA Funds 7,171.00 14,342.00
01/17/2023  Deposit No  State of Wisconsin (I} RMCR PUBLIC WORKS:Transportation:Road Maintenance:Contracted-Roads 10001 BMO Checking Account, -7.171.00 7.171.00
Total for Contracted-Roads $7,171.00
Total for Road Maintenance $7,171.00
Total for Transportation $7,171.00
Total for PUBLIC WORKS $7,171.00
TOTAL $7,171.00

Accrual Basis Tuesday, February 28, 2023 01:58 PM GMT-06:00

m7m



3/15/23, 11:34 AM

about:blank

Town of Peshtigo
10004 BMO Platinum MM *6811, Period Ending 02/28/2023
RECONCILIATION REPORT
Reconciled on: 03/15/2023

Reconciled by: Nancy Walters

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary usbD
Statement beginning balance 2,262,985.94
Interest earned 2,384.40
Checks and payments cleared (4) -2,503,431.71
Deposits and other credits cleared (11), 479,786.27
Statement ending balance 241,724.90
Register balance as of 02/28/2023 241,724.90
Cleared transactions after 02/28/2023 0.00
Uncleared transactions after 02/28/2023 -1,976.00
Register balance as of 03/15/2023 239,748.90
Details
Checks and payments cleared (4)
DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
02/15/2023 Check EFTPS-941 EFTPS-Direct -3,910.86
02/16/2023 Transfer -2,443,526.59
02/28/2023 Check EFTPS-WI Wisconsin Dept. of Revenue -494.26
02/28/2023 Transfer -55,500.00
Total -2,503,431.71
Deposits and other credits cleared (11)
DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
01/27/2023 Joumnal UWS.2023.1.20 85,912.71
01/30/2023 Journal Uws.2023.1.21 129,040.33
01/31/2023 Journal UWS.2023.1.22 103,183.87
02/02/2023 Journal UwWS.2023.02.14 2,260.29
02/02/2023 Deposit 0.00
02/03/2023 Journal UWS.2023.02.15 1,500.02
02/03/2023 Journal UWS.2023.02.20 41,167.93
02/06/2023 Journal UWS.2023.02.19 12,973.78
02/06/2023 Journal UWS.2023.02.16 56,847.93
02/07/2023 Journal UWS.2023.02.17 32,597.25
02/07/2023 Journal UwWS.2023.02.18 14,302.16
Total 479,786.27
Additional Information
Uncleared checks and payments after 02/28/2023
DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
03/09/2023 Transfer -1,976.00
Total -1,976.00
about:biank 11



Ao (IMN

BMO 9 Harris Bank

A part of BMO Financial Group

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. 149927
P.O. BOX 94033
PALATINE, IL  60094-4033

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 0007516811

Statement Period
02/01/23 TO 02/28/23
20 09138 IM0099002900000000

TOWN OF PESHTIGO PAGE 1 OF 2
W2435 OLD PESHTIGO RD
MARINETTE WI 54143-9444

0000

IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT YOUR ACCOUNT, EFFECTIVE 3/19/23:

THE AVERAGE COLLECTED BALANCE REQUIRED TO WAIVE THE MONTHLY MAINTENANCE
FEE WILL BE LOWERED TO $5,000.

WE ARE SIMPLIFYING OUR BRAND NAME TO BMO FOR OUR PRODUCTS AND SERVICES.
ON 3/19/23 THE HANDBOOK AND BUSINESS SERVICE FEE SCHEDULE WILL REFLECT
THESE CHANGES, AND BMO ATM WILL REFER TO AN ATM IN THE UNITED STATES
BRANDED WITH A BMO LOGO. BUSINESS PRIME MONEY MARKET WILL BECOME

ELITE BUSINESS MONEY MARKET IN THE COMING MONTHS AND YOUR DEBIT/ATM
CARD WILL REFLECT THE BMO BRAND NAME AFTER YOUR EXISTING CARD EXPIRES.

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS ABOUT ANY OF YOUR BMO HARRIS ACCOUNTS, PLEASE CALL US
TOLL-FREE AT 1-888-340-2265. BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. MEMBER FDIC
EQUAL HOUSING LENDER. NMLS 401052 VISIT US ONLINE AT WWW.BMOHARRIS.COM.

CHECKING ACCOUNTS

BUS PRIME MONEY MARKET TOWN OF PESHTIGO
ACCOUNT NUMBER 0007516811 (Checking)
Interest Paid YTD 5,583.10
Interest Paid Previous Year 748.18

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Previcus Balance as of January 31, 2023 2,262,985.94
9 Deposits (Plus) 479,786.27
4 Withdrawals {Minus) 2,503,431.71
Interest Paid (Plus) 2,384.40
Ending Balance as of February 28, 2023 241,724.90
Deposits and Other Credits
Date Amount>,Description
Feb (1 85,912.717 ACH DEPQSIT
CCD MARINETTE COUNTY PROP TAXES
Feb 02 131,300.62 X ACH DEPOSIT
.7 CCD MARINETTE COUNTY PROP TAXES
Feb 03 104,683.89“ ACH DEPOSIT

X CCD MARINETTE COUNTY PROP TAXES
Feb 06 56,847.93/N ACH DEPOSIT
CCD MARINETTE COUNTY PROP TAXES

Feb 07 32,597.25ACH DEPOSIT
CCD MARINETTE COUNTY PROP TAXES



BMO 9 Harris Bank

A part of BMO financial Group

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.
P.O. BOX 94033

PALATINE, IL 600944033

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

149928

0007516811

Statement Period

02/01/23 02/28/23
90 09138 IMO095002300000000
TOWN OF PESHTIGO PAGE 2 OF 2
0
Feb 08 41,167.93 ACH DEPOSIT
CCD MARINETTE COUNTY PROP TAXES
Feb 09 12,973.78 ACH DEPOSIT
CCD MARINETTE COUNTY PROP TAXES
Feb 10 14,302.16 ACH DEPOSIT
CCD MARINETTE COQUNTY PROP TAXES
Feb 28 2,384.40 INTEREST PAID
Withdrawals and Other Debits
Date Amount Description
Feb 15 3,910.86 ACH DEBIT
CCD 1IRS USATAXPYMT
Feb 16 2,443,526,59 TELPHONE TRANSFER DR
Feb 28 55,500.00 PC TRANSFER DERIT
Feb 28 494 .26 ACE DERIT
CCD WI DEPT REVENUE TAXPAYMNT
Daily Balance Summary
Date Balance Date Balance
Jan 31 2,262,985.94 Feb 08 2,715,496.27
Feb 01 2,348,898.65 Feb 09 2,728,470.05
Feb 02 2,480,199.27 Feb 10 2,742,772.21
Feb 03 2,584,883.16 Feb 15 2,738,861.35
Feb 06 2,641,731.09 Feb 16 295,334.76
Feb 07 2,674,328.34 Feb 28 241,724.90
Statement Period Rates
Effective Feb 01, 2023 = - Balance -——---—--———-——- Rate
ZERO to 4,999 1.995 %
5,000 tc 9,999 1.995 %
10,000 to 24,999 1.995 %
25,000 to 49,999 1.995 %
50,000 to 99,992 1.995 %
100,000 to 249,999 1.995 %
250,000 to 499,999 1.595 %
500,000 to 999,999 1,995 %
1,000,000 to 99,998,999,999 1.995 %



3/16/23, 12:52 PM about:blank

Town of Peshtigo

10001 BMO Checking *7013, Period Ending 02/28/2023
RECONCILIATION REPORT
Reconciled on: 03/16/2023
Reconciled by: Nancy Walters

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary UsD
Statement beginning balance 58,375.22
Interest earned 3.92
Checks and payments cleared (18), -2,481,159.84
Deposits and other credits cleared (8) 2,508,211.02
Statement ending balance 85,430.32
Uncleared transactions as of 02/28/2023 -102,748.81
Register balance as of 02/28/2023 -17,318.49
Cleared transactions after 02/28/2023 0.00
Uncleared transactions after 02/28/2023 -82,688.85
Register balance as of 03/16/2023 -100,007.34
Details
Checks and payments cleared (18)
DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
12/27/2022 Check Epay 20743 Decker, Christine -25.00
12/31/2022 Bill Payment 22518 Menards, Inc -74.12
01/12/2023 Bill Payment 22534 Menards, Inc -489.51
01/24/2023 Bill Payment 22548 Marinette County Highway Co... -10,506.83
01/24/2023 Bill Payment 22545 Blazing 7, Inc. -232.38
01/24/2023 Bill Payment 22546 Brightspeed -247.85
01/24/2023 Bill Payment 22547 Lithocrafters Printing -108.76
01/24/2023 Bill Payment 22551 Waste Management 53009 -138.92
01/24/2023 Bill Payment 22552 Specialty Benefits -9,732.85
01/24/2023 Bill Payment 22549 Menards, Inc -195.22
01/24/2023 Bill Payment 22550 Miller's Action Office Supply, Inc. -365.17
02/15/2023 Bill Payment 22553 Marinette County Clerk -736,729.47
02/15/2023 Bill Payment 22556 Peshtigo School District -686,141.40
02/15/2023 Bill Payment 22554 Marinette School District -883,951.93
02/15/2023 Bill Payment 22555 Northeast WI Technical College -136,703.79
02/17/2023 Check Epay 20755 Wisconsin Public Service -287.11
02/21/2023 Check Epay 20751 -2,209.53
02/28/2023 Transfer -13,020.00
Total -2,481,159.84
Deposits and other credits cleared (8)
DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
12/31/2022 Bill Payment 22530 Wisconsin Towns Association 0.00
01/31/2023 Deposit 1,223.00
02/09/2023 Deposit Recycling Center 775.00
02/16/2023 Deposit 6,077.08
02/16/2023 Transfer 2,443,526.59
02/16/2023 Deposit Recycling Center 545.00
02/28/2023 Deposit Marinette County Clerk (1) 564.35
02/28/2023 Transfer 55,500.00
Total 2,508,211.02
Additional Information
Uncleared checks and payments as of 02/28/2023

1/3

about:blank



3/16/23, 12:52 PM

about:blank

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
07/21/2020 Bill Payment 20991 Jennifer Smith, -25.00
01/11/2022 Check 21909 Harris, John or Charlene -25.00
02/15/2022 Check 21975 Aschbacher, Gabriel S (deleted) -45.90
02/06/2023 Check Epay 20757 UES Technologies -235.96
02/09/2023 Check Epay 20758 Menards, Inc -39.84
02/09/2023 Check Epay 20758 BMGO Harris Credit Card 439.84
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22557 Assessment Technologies, LLC -1,162.70
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22558 Auto-Wares -147.99
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22559 Baycom -807.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22560 Blazing 7, Inc. -283.56
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22561 BMO Harris Credit Card -965.80
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22562 Breton SmarTek ~400.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22563 Brightspeed -247.85
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22564 Bumper to Bumper -147.99
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22565 Cellcom -213.67
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22566 CivicPius LLC -7,230.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22567 Coble -25.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22568 Cramer Excavating & Hauling,... -16,500.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22569 Delmore Consuiting, LLC -5,000.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22570 Dustin’ Time Janitorial Service -327.41
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22571 Frank's Repair, LLC -123.20
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22572 Friday -25.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22573 Janitor's Closet -139.79
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22574 Joe Paoli -130.48
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22575 Marinette County Clerk -278.75
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22576 Marinette County Fire Assoc -25.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22577 Marinette County Highway -7,113.82
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22578 Marinette County Treasurer -2,584.77
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22579 Marinette Shell -164.23
02/21/2023 Bifl Payment 22580 Menards, Inc -450.83
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22581 MSA Professional Services, Inc. -565.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22582 Nielson Communications, Inc. -1,385.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22583 Peshtigo Times -447.20
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22584 Quality Water Specialists -129.96
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22585 Rent-A Flash -190.77
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22586 Reuter, Whitish & Evans, S.C. -8,132.80
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22587 Shoobys Trophies & Awards -27.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22588 The Insurance Works Agency, ... -250.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22589 UES Technologies -128.46
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22590 Waste Management 03002 -1,736.49
02/21/2023 Bill Payment 22591 Waste Management 53009 -138.92
02/21/2023 Check Epay 20756 Wisconsin Public Service -2,209.53
02/28/2023 Bill Payment 22595 Peshtigo School District -26,934.29
02/28/2023 Bill Payment 22594 Northeast WI Technical College -2,363.21
02/28/2023 Bill Payment 22593 Marinette School District -118.33
02/28/2023 Bill Payment 22592 Marinette County Treasurer -12,685.47
Total -102,748.81
Uncleared checks and payments after 02/28/2023

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
03/07/2023 Bill Payment 22596 Steve Zuelke -3,000.00
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22602 Diamond Mowers LLC -529.33
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22603 Dustin' Time Janitorial Service -275.00
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22604 Eickmeyer Heating & Sheet M... -2,674.90
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22605 Intab, LLC -57.80
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22606 Marinette County Highway -4,738.05
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22601 Dama Plumbing and Heating Inc -65.70
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22600 Cramer Excavating & Hauling,... -42,667.20
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22599 Cooper Office Equipment -115.00
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22598 Cellcom -214.48
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22597 Auto-Wares -147.99

about:blank

2/3



3/16/23, 12:52 PM

about:blank

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22607 Marinette Shell -161.00
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22608 Menards, Inc -505.05
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22609 Menominee Animal Shelter -2,000.00
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22610 MSA Professional Services, Inc. -1,260.00
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22611 Nielson Communications, Inc. -495.00
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22612 ODP Business Solutions, LLC -7,729,53
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22613 Peshtigo Times -282.00
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22614 Quality Water Specialists -37.50
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22615 Strand Associates, Inc. -9,879.43
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22616 Team Plumbing, LLC -379.96
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22617 The Insurance Works Agency,... -250.00
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22618 UES Technologies -15.50
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22619 Waste Management 03002 -1,770.62
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22620 Waste Management 53009 -868.79
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22621 Wisconsin Dept. of Revenue -85.23
03/16/2023 Bill Payment 22622 WSFCA -280.00
03/21/2023 Check Epay 20759 Wisconsin Public Service -2,203.79
Total -82,688.85
3/3

about:blank



Bpo  hneclg

BMO e‘LHarris Bank

A part of BMO Financial Group

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. 167093
P.O. BOX 94033
PALATINE, IL 600944033

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 3860037013

Statement Period
02/01/23 TO 02/28/23
90 09138 IM0029002900000000

TOWN OF PESHTIGO PAGE 1 OF 2
W2435 OLD PESHTIGO RD
MARINETTE WI 54143-9444

0000

IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT YOUR ACCOUNT, EFFECTIVE 3/19/23:

A $3 PAPER STATEMENT FEE WILL BE CHARGED TO YOUR ACCOUNT EACH STATEMENT
PERIOD THAT YOU RECEIVE PAPER STATEMENTS. THIS FEE WILL APPEAR AS "PAPER
STMT FEE" ON YOUR STATEMENT. THIS FEE, AND THE FEE FOR CHECK IMAGES, WILL BE
AUTOMATICALLY WAIVED IF YOU OPT TO GO PAPERLESS THROUGH YOUR BMO DIGITAL
BANKING OR ONLINE BANKING FOR BUSINESS PREFERENCES. PAPERLESS STATEMENTS
OFFER INCREASED SECURITY, HELP REDUCE OUR CARBON FOOTPRINT, AND ARE FREE!

WE ARE SIMPLIFYING OUR BRAND NAME TO BMO FOR OUR PRODUCTS AND SERVICES.

ON 3/19/23 THE HANDBOOK AND BUSINESS SERVICE FEE SCHEDULE WILL REFLECT
THESE CHANGES, AND BMO ATM WILL REFER TO AN ATM IN THE UNITED STATES
BRANDED WITH A BMO LOGO. BUSINESS PRIME MONEY MARKET WILL BECOME ELITE
BUSINESS MONEY MARKET, AS PART OF THE RELATIONSHIP PACKAGES, IN THE COMING
MONTHS AND YQUR DEBIT/ATM CARD WILL REFLECT THE BMO BRAND NAME AFTER

YOUR EXISTING CARD EXPIRES.

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS ABOUT ANY OF YOUR BMO HARRIS ACCOUNTS, PLEASE CALL US
TOLL-FREE AT 1-888-340-2265. BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. MEMBER FDIC
EQUAL HOUSING LENDER. NMLS 401052 VISIT US ONLINE AT WWW.BMOHARRIS.COM.

CHECKING ACCOUNTS

BMO ELITE BUSINESS CKG TOWN OF PESHTIGO
ACCOUNT NUMBER 3860037013 {Checking)
Interest Paid YTD 6.27
Interest Paid Previous Year 11.56

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Previous Balance as of January 31, 2023 58,375.22
7 Deposits (Plus) 2,508,211.02
18 Withdrawals {Minus) 2,481,159.84
Interest Paid {Plus) 3.92
Ending Balance as of February 28, 2023 85,430.32
Deposits and Other Credits
Date Amount y Description
Feb 02 ©1,223.00%, TELLER DEPOSIT
Feb 09 775.00Y TELLER DEPOSIT
Feb 10 - 564.35 ACH DEPOSIT
CCD MARINETTE COUNTY VENDOR
Feb 16 545.00% TELLER DEPOSIT
Feb 16 6,077.08 X TELLER DEPQSIT

Feb 16 2,443,526.53% CUST SRV PHONE TRAN CR



BMO Q’;Hams Bank

A part of BMO Financial Group

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.
600944033

P.O. BOX 94033
PALATINE, IL

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

167094

3860037013

Statement Period

02/01/23 TO 02/28/23
90 09138 IM0095002500000000
TOWN OF PESHTIGO PAGE 2 OF 2
0
Date Amount ., Descriptien
Feb 28 55,500.00xPC TRANSFER CREDIT
Feb 28 3.92 INTEREST PAID
Withdrawals and Other Debits
Date Amount Description
Feb 17 287.11 ACH DEBIT
PPD WISCONSIN PUBLIC AUTOPAY
Feb 21 2,209.53 ACH DEBRIT
PPD WISCONSIN PUBLIC AUTQPAY
Feb 28 13,020.00 PC TRANSFER DEBIT c&{yC\\
Checks by Serial Number
Date Serial # Amount Date Serial # Amount
Feb 06 6278 25.00 Feb 08 22550 365.17
Feb 22 22518 * 74.12 Feb 06 22551 138.92
Feb 22 22534 * 489,51 Feb 09 22552 9,732.85
Feb 09 22545 * 232.38 Feb 21 22553 736,729.47
Feb 13 22544 247.85 Feb 21 22554 883,951.93
Feb 06 22547 108.76 Feb 21 22555 136,703.79
Feb 14 22548 10,506.83 Feb 22 22556 686,141.40
Feb 22 22549 195.22
* Indicates break in check sequence
Daily Balance Summary
Date Balance Date Balance
Jan 31 58,375.22 Feb 14 39,579.81
Feb 02 59,598.22 Feb 16 2,489,728.48
Feb 06 59,325.54 Feb 17 2,489,441.37
Feb 08 58,960.37 Feb 21 729,846.65
Feb 09 49,770.14 Feb 22 42,946.40
Feb 10 50,334.49 Feb 28 85,430.32
Feb 13 50,086.64
Statement Period Rates
Effective Feb 01, 2023 W oo Balance -~-———--mm - Rate
ZERO to 4,999 0.010 %
5,000 to 9,999 0.010 %
10,000 to 24,999 0.010 %
25,000 to 49,999 0.010 %
50,000 to 99,999 0.010 %
100,000 to 249,999 0.010 %
250,000 to 499,999 0.010 %
500,000 to 999,999 0.010 %
1,000,000 to 985,899,999,999 0.010 %



3/16/23, 12:55 PM about:blank

Town of Peshtigo
11111 Savings - fire department, Period Ending 02/28/2023
RECONCILIATION REPORT
Reconciled on: 03/16/2023
Reconciled by: Nancy Walters

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary

Statement beginning balance

Usph

246.17

Interest earned

Checks and payments cleared (0)

0.00

Deposits and other credits cleared (0)

0.00

Statement ending balance

247.03

Register balance as of 02/28/2023

247.03

about:blank

171



3/16/23, 12:57 PM about:blank

Town of Peshtigo
11110 Savings - roads account, Period Ending 02/28/2023
RECONCILIATION REPORT
Reconciled on: 03/16/2023
Reconciled by: Nancy Walters

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary

Statement beginning balance

ush

131,373.60

Interest earned

457.73

Checks and payments cleared (0)

0.00

Deposits and other credits cleared (0)

0.00

Statement ending balance

Register balance as of 02/28/2023

131,831.33

131,831.33

about:blank

n



3/16/23, 12:57 PM about:blank

Town of Peshtigo

11115 Savings - Capital Out-Lay Machi, Period Ending 02/28/2023
RECONCILIATION REPORT
Reconciled on: 03/16/2023
Reconciled by: Nancy Walters

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary

Statement beginning balance

usbD

117,338.37

Interest earned

408.82

Checks and payments cleared (0)

0.00

Deposits and other credits cleared (0)

0.00

Statement ending balance

117,747.19

Register balance as of 02/28/2023

117,747.19

about:blank

17



3/16/23, 12:58 PM about:blank

Town of Peshtigo
11112 Savings - recycling fund, Period Ending 02/28/2023
RECONCILIATION REPORT
Reconciled on: 03/16/2023
Reconciled by: Nancy Walters

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary

Statement beginning balance

Interest earned

uUsb

11,320.65
39.44

Checks and payments cleared (0}

0.00

Deposits and other credits cleared (0)

0.00

Statement ending balance

Register balance as of 02/28/2023

about:blank

11,360.09

11,360.09

171



3/16/23, 12:59 PM about:blank

Town of Peshtigo
11116 Savings - ARPA Funds, Period Ending 02/28/2023
RECONCILIATION REPORT
Reconciled on: 03/16/2023
Reconciled by: Nancy Waiters

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary

Statement beginning balance

usbh

278,915.31

Interest earned

971.78

Checks and payments cleared (0)

0.00

Deposits and other credits cleared (0)

0.00

Statement ending balance

Register balance as of 02/28/2023

279,887.09

279,887.09

about:blank

171



LOCAL GOVERNMENT INVESTMENT POOL

MONTHLY STATEMENT of ACCOUNTS

Department of Administration February 2023
State of Wisconsin 01) UNDESIGNATED $0.00
EhO. BF»6(07871 - ?I:I;ﬁt:!]iSOn Wi 53707 02) FIRE DEPT EQUIP $247.03
Fex 60897 s 03) ROADS, DITCHES, MAIN $0.00
Depositor No. 838024 04) ROADS ACCT $131,831.33
05) CAP OUTLAY MACH & EQ $117,747.19
PESHTIGO, TOWN OF 06) RECYCLING $11,360.09
07) TAX REVENUE $0.00
W2435 OLD PESHTIGO RD 08) BUILDING FUND $0.00
MARINETTE, W' 54142 09) ARPA $279,887.09
TOTAL $541,072.73

Date Type Memo Deposits Withdrawals Balance

Acctif 01 UNDESIGNATED Beginning Balance $0.00
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Acct#02 FIRE DEPT EQUIP Beginning Balance $246.17
02/28/2023 Intcrest INT Feb 23 4.54% $0.86 $247.03
Account Total $0.86 $0.00 $247.03
Acct#03 ROADS, DITCHES, MAIN Beginning Balance §0.00
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Acct# 04 ROADS ACCT Beginning Balance $131,373.60
02/28/2023 Interest INT Feb 23 4.54% $457.73 $131,831.33
Account Total $457.73 $0.00 $131,831.33
Accet# 05 CAP OUTLAY MACH & EQ Beginning Balance $117,338.37
02/28/2023 Interest INT Feb 23 4.54% $408.82 3117,747.19
Account Total $408.82 30.00 $117,747.19
Acct# 06 RECYCLING Beginning Balance $11,320.65
02/28/2023 Interest INT Feb 23 4.54% $39.44 $11,360.09
Account Total $39.44 $0.00 $11,360.09
Acet# 07 TAX REVENUE Beginning Balance $0.00
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Acct#08 BUILDING FUND Beginning Balance $0.00
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Acct#09 ARPA Beginning Balance $278,915.31
02/28/2023 Interest INT Feb 23 4.54% $971.78 $279,887.09
Account Total $971.78 $0.00 $279,887.09




11:41 AM Town of Peshtigo

0315/23 Reconciliation Summary
10002 - BMO Payroll Checking, Period Ending 02/28/2023

Feb 28, 23
Beginning Balance 5,379.84
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 15 items -5,530.92
Deposits and Credits - 1 item B 13,020.00
Total Cleared Transactions 7,489.08
Cleared Balance 12,868.92
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items -6,532.34
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 0.00
Total Uncleared Transactions -6,532.34
Register Balance as of 02/28/2023 6,336.58
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 32 items -14,587.80
Deposits and Credits - 3 items 16,055.00
Total New Transactions 1,467.20
Ending Balance 7,803.78

Page 1



11:41 AM
03/15/23

Reconciliation Detail

Town of Peshtigo

10002 - BMO Payroll Checking, Period Ending 02/28/2023

Type

Date

Beginning Balance

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 15 items

Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Transfer

Total Deposits and Credits

01/17/2023
01/17/2023
01/24/2023
02/07/2023
02/07/2023
02/07/2023
02/07/2023
02/07/2023
02/07/2023
02/07/2023
02/07/2023
02/07/2023
02/21/2023
02/21/2023
02/21/2023

02/28/2023

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items

Paycheck
Paycheck
Liability Check
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Liability Check

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Paycheck

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Uncleared Transactions

11/15/2022
02/07/2023
02/15/2023
02/21/2023
02/21/2023
02/21/2023
02/21/2023
02/28/2023

10/04/2022

Register Balance as of 02/28/2023

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 32 items

Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck

03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/07/2023
03/07/2023
03/07/2023
03/07/2023
03/07/2023
03/07/2023
03/09/2023

Num

1636

1566
1651
EFTPS
1660
1659
1657
1658
WI WH

22425

1675
1671
1670
1667
1664
1663
1668
1669
1673
1672
1666
1674
1681
1680
1678
1679
1676
1677
1682

Name

Schroeder, Tatem L
Dionne, Nicole L
Eggener, Robert
Swallow, Keith D
Okins, Kayla
McClain, Paul C
Berg, John M
Eggener, Robert
Ames, William
Stratman, Abbey B

Archambault, Rebec...

Beyer, Jill A
Swallow, Keith D
Okins, Kayla

Archambault, Rebec...

Callies, Chris
Maney, Jodi L
EFTPS-Direct
McClain, Paul C
Eggener, Robert
Berg, John M
Beyer, Jill A

Wisconsin Dept. of ...

Archambault, Rebec...

Wiedemeier, Denise...

McGuire, Thomas J
Kowalski, John B
Dory, Edward J
Boyle, Cindy M
Bauer, Cynthia L
Folgert, Michael E
Furton, Kayla J
Schroeder, Tatem L
Noble, Philip
Dionne, Nicole L
Sutek, Cindy M
Swallow, Keith D
Okins, Kayla
Maney, Jodi L
McClain, Paul C
Berg, John M
Eggener, Robert

Archambault, Rebec...

Cir

XXX X XK XXX XXX XK

Amount

-384.80
-92.35
-189.41
-1,476.97
-360.78
-225.93
-200.51
-189.40
-152.75
-152.75
-72.25
-39.00
-1,5617.93
-391.09
-85.00

-5,530.92

13,020.00
13,020.00
7,489.08
7,489.08

-510.22
-841.55
-3,910.86
-371.85
-197.78
-192.82
-13.00
-494.26

-6,532.34

0.00

0.00
-6,5632.34
956.74

-2,074.15
-1,733.06
-566.79
-535.85
-461.75
-454.78
-436.75
-384.79
-384.79
-281.87
-92.35
-67.35
-1,413.15
-764.57
-379.95
-216.38
-192.82
-181.04
-442.00

Balance
5,379.84

-384.80

-477.15

-666.56
-2,143.53
-2,504.31
-2,730.24
-2,930.75
-3,120.15
-3,272.90
-3,425.65
-3,497.90
-3,536.90
-5,054.83
-5,445.92
-5,530.92

-5,530.92

13,020.00
13,020.00

7,489.08
12,868.92

-510.22
-1,351.77
-5,262.63
-5,634.48
-5,832.26
-6,025.08
-6,038.08
-6,632.34

-6,532.34

0.00

0.00
-6,532.34
6,336.58

-2,074.15
-3,807.21
-4,374.00
-4,909.85
-5,371.60
-5,826.38
-6,263.13
-6,647.92
-7,032.71
-7,314.58
-7,406.93
-7,474.28
-8,887.43
-9,652.00
-10,031.95
-10,248.33
-10,441.15
-10,622.19
-11,064.19

Page 1



11:41 AM
03/15/23

Reconciliation Detail

Town of Peshtigo

10002 - BMO Payroll Checking, Period Ending 02/28/2023

Type

Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Liability Check
Liability Check

Total Checks and Payments

Date

03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/15/2023
03/31/2023

Deposits and Credits - 3 items

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Total Deposits and Credits

03/02/2023
03/07/2023
03/09/2023

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Name

Pennington, Dean M
Larsen, Gary E
Hoffman, Herbert D
Waloway, Linda K
Bolen, Patrick W
Fifarek, Michael J
Springer, Darla J

Eggert-DeMarce, Re...

Brumbaugh, Sandra J
Folgert, Anita B
Beyer, Jill A
EFTPS-Direct
Wisconsin Dept. of ...

Cir

Amount

-188.50
-188.50
-188.50
-188.50
-188.50
-175.50
-104.00
-104.00
-84.50
-84.50
-39.00
-1,694.58
-295.03

-14,587.80

10,300.00
3,779.00
1,976.00

16,055.00
1,467.20

2,423.94

Balance

-11,252.69
-11,441.19
-11,629.69
-11,818.19
-12,006.69
-12,182.19
-12,286.19
-12,390.19
-12,474.69
-12,559.19
-12,598.19
-14,292.77
-14,587.80

-14,587.80

10,300.00
14,079.00
16,055.00

16,055.00
1,467.20
7,803.78

Page 2
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BMO e Harris Bank

A part of BMO Financial Group

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. 124290
P.O. BOX 94033
PALATINE, IL  60094-4033

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 4835977734

Statement Period
02/01/23 TO 02/28/23
01 09138 IM0O099002%00000000

TOWN OF PESHTIGO PAGE 1 OF 2
W2435 OLD PESHTIGO RD
MARINETTE WI 54143-9444

0000

IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT YOUR ACCQUNT, EFFECTIVE 3/19/23:

A $3 PAPER STATEMENT FEE WILL BE CHARGED TO YOUR ACCOUNT EACH STATEMENT
PERICD THAT YOU RECEIVE PAPER STATEMENTS. THIS FEE WILL APPEAR AS "PAPER
STMT FEE" ON YOUR STATEMENT. THIS FEE, AND THE FEE FOR CHECK IMAGES, WILL BE
AUTOMATICALLY WAIVED IF YOU OPT TO GO PAPERLESS THROUGH YOQUR BMO DIGITAL
BANKING OR ONLINE BANKING FOR BUSINESS PREFERENCES. PAPERLESS STATEMENTS
OFFER INCREASED SECURITY, HELP REDUCE QUR CARBON FOOTPRINT, AND ARE FREE!

WE ARE SIMPLIFYING OUR BRAND NAME TO BMO FOR OUR PRODUCTS AND SERVICES.
THE HANDBOOK AND BUSINESS SERVICE FEE SCHEDULE WILL REFLECT THESE CHANGES,
AND BMO ATM WILL REFER TO AN ATM IN THE UNITED STATES BRANDED WITH A BMO
LOGO. YOUR DEBIT/ATM CARD WILL REFLECT THE BMO BRAND NAME AFTER YOUR
EXISTING CARD EXPIRES.

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS ABOUT ANY OF YOUR BMO HARRIS ACCOUNTS, PLEASE CALL US
TOLL-FREE AT 1-88B-340-2265., BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. MEMBER FDIC
EQUAL HOUSING LENDER. NMLS 401052 VISIT US ONLINE AT WWW,BMOHARRIS.COM.

CHECKING ACCOUNTS

BMO SIMPLE BUSINESS CKG TOWN OF PESHTIGO
ACCOUNT NUMBER 4835977734 (Checking}

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Previous Balance as of January 31, 2023 5,379.84
1 Deposits (Plus) 13,020.00

15 Withdrawals {(Minus) 5,530.92

Ending Balance as of February 28, 2023 12,868.92

Deposits and Other Credits
Date Amount Description
Feb 28 13,020.00 PC TRANSFER CREDIT

Checks by Serial Number
Date Serial # Amount Date Serial # Amount
Feb 16 1636 384.80 Feb 14 1649 39.00
Feb 01 1635 * 189.41 Feb 13 1650 189.40
Feb 09 1645 * 92.35 Feb 13 1652 * 225.93
Feb 10 1646 152.75 Feb 08 1653 360.78
Feb 10 1647 72.25 Feb 13 1654 152.75

Feb 15 1648 200.51 Feb 08 1655 1,476.97



BMO 9 Harris Bank

A part of BMO Financial Group

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. 124291
P.O. BOX 94033
PALATINE, IL  60094-4033

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 4835977734

Statement Period
02/01/23 TO 02/28/23

01 09138 IM0O0929002900000000
TOWN OF PESHTIGO PAGE 2 OF 2
0
Date Serial # Amount Date Serial # Amount
Feb 23 1656 85.00 Feb 22 1662 1,517.93
Feb 28 1661 * 391.09

* Indicates break in check sequence

Daily Balance Summary

Date Balance Date Balance
Jan 31 5,379.84 Feb 14 2,428.25
Feb 01 5,190.43 Feb 15 2,227.74
Feb 08 3,352.68 Feb 16 1,842.94
Feb 09 3,260.33 Feb 22 325.01
Feb 10 3,035.33 Feb 23 240.01

Feb 13 2,467.25 Feb 28 12,868.92



3/15/23, 10:21 AM about:blank

Town of Peshtigo

10015 Peshtigo National Bank-CDBG, Period Ending 02/28/2023
RECONCILIATION REPORT
Reconciled on: 03/15/2023
Reconciled by: Nancy Walters

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary

Statement beginning balance

UsD

Checks and payments cleared {0)

Deposits and other credits cleared (0)

Statement ending balance

Register balance as of 02/28/2023

about:blank

n



Lt

FaNB

PESHTIGO

NATIONAL BANK

P.O. Box 186
Peshtigo, Wi 54157

RETURN SERVIGE REQUESTED
>00%314 3103529 000L 44233 2,02 030

10805635
MSP 873

TOWN OF PESHTIGO
W2435 OLD PESHTIGO RD
MARINETTE W! 54143-8444

Hepotle gy b oo g sy gy B o

Statement Ending 02/28/2023

TQWN OF PESHTIGO Page 1of2
Custorner Number: XXXXXXX80T
—~

(Managing Your Accounts

E Bank Name Peshtigo National Bank

l Contact Us

Mailing Address

(888) 550-4512

P.O. Box 186
Peshtigo, Wi 54157

pnbwi.com

Website
\_

Summary of Accounts
ﬁ_\gtigu_n_t_'l_'g_/_pe o o ___Account Number Ending Balance
Municipal Demand Deposit XXXXAXXBO7 $5 00
Municipal Demand Deposit-XXXXXXX807
Account Summary
Date Description Amount
02/01/2023 Beginning Balance $5.00
0 Credit(s) This Period $0.00
0 Debit(s) This Period $0.00
02/28/2023 Ending Balance $5.00
Account Activity
Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance
02/01/2023 Beginning Balance $5.00
No activity this statement period
02/28/2023 Ending Balance $5.00

Overdraft and Returned ltem Fees

Total for this period

Total year-to-date Previous year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Total Returned item Fees

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00J

RECE IVEpD

WAk g 7 pp,,
TO



Town of Peshtigo
Monthly Disbursements

February 2023
Date Transaction Type Name Amount
02/15/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22553 Marinette County Clerk 736,729.47
02/16/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22554 Marinette School District 883,951.93
02/15/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22555 Northeast Wi Technical College 136,703.79
02/15/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22556 Peshtigo School District 686,141.40
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22557 Assessment Technologies, LLC 1,162.70
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22558 Auto-Wares 147.99
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22559 Baycom 807.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22560 Blazing 7, Inc. 283.56
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22561 BMO Harris Credit Card 965.80
02/21/2023 Bill Payment {Check) 22562 Breton SmarTek 400.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22563 Brightspeed 247.85
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22564 Bumper to Bumper 147.99
02/21/2023 Bilt Payment (Check) 22565 Celicom 213.67
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22566 CivicPlus LLC 7,230.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22567 Coble 25.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22568 Cramer Excavating & Hauling, Inc 16,500.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22569 Delmore Consulting, LLC 5,000.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22570 Dustin' Time Janitorial Service 327.41
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22571 Frank's Repair, LLC 123.20
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22572 Friday 25.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22573 Janitor's Closet 139.79
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22574 Joe Paoli 130.48
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22575 Marinette County Clerk 278.75
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22576 Marinette County Fire Assoc 25.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22577 Marinette County Highway 7,113.82
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22578 Marinette County Treasurer 2,584.77
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22579 Marinette Shell 164.23
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22580 Menards, Inc 450.83
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22581 MSA Professional Services, Inc. 565.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22582 Nielson Communications, Inc. 1,385.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22583 Peshtigo Times 447.20
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22584 Quality Water Specialists 129.96
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22585 Rent-A Flash 190.77
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22586 Reuter, Whitish & Evans, S.C. 8,132.80
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22587 Shoobys Trophies & Awards 27.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22588 The Insurance Works Agency, Inc 250.00
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22589 UES Technologies 128.46
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22590 Waste Management 03002 1,736.49
02/21/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22591 Waste Management 53009 138.92
02/28/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22592 Marinette County Treasurer 12,685.47
02/28/2023 Bill Payment (Check) 22593 Marinette School District 118.33



02/28/2023
02/28/2023
02/21/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/09/2023
02/17/2023
02/21/2023
02/06/2023
02/09/2023
02/28/2023
02/15/2023
02/28/2023
02/28/2023
02/16/2023
02/28/2023

Bill Payment (Check)
Bill Payment (Check)
Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Journal Entry

Check

Check

Transfer

Transfer

Transfer

22594
22595

Epay 20751
Epay 20752
Epay 20753
Epay 20754
Epay 20755
Epay 20756
Epay 20757
Epay 20758
UWS.2023.02.10
EFTPS-941
EFTPS-WI

Northeast W1 Technical College

Peshtigo School District
Unknown

Void

Void

Menards, Inc

Wisconsin Public Service
Wisconsin Public Service
UES Technologies

BMO Harris Credit Card
Record Payroll
EFTPS-Direct

Wisconsin Dept. of Revenue

2,363.21
26,934.29
2,209.53

39.54
287.11
2,209.53
235.96
439.84
6,481.36
3,910.86
494.26
13,020.00
2,443,526.59
55,500.00

$ 7,639,786.11



Town of Peshtigo
Monthly Disbursements-Epay

February 2023
Date Transaction Type Num Name Amount
02/21/2023 Check Epay 20751 Unknown 2,209.53
02/01/2023 Check Epay 20752 Void -
02/01/2023 Check Epay 20753 Void -
02/09/2023 Check Epay 20754 Menards, Inc 39.54
02/17/2023 Check Epay 20755 Wisconsin Public Service 287.11
02/21/2023 Check Epay 20756 Wisconsin Public Service 2,209.53
02/06/2023 Check Epay 20757 UES Technologies 235.96
02/09/2023 Check Epay 20758 BMO Harris Credit Card 439.84

5,421.51



Town of Peshtigo
Monthly Disbursements-EFTPS

February 2023
Date Transaction Type Num Name Amount
02/15/2023 Check EFTPS-941 EFTPS-Direct 3,910.86
02/28/2023 Check EFTPS-WI Wisconsin Dept. of Revenue 494.26

4,405.12



Town of Peshtigo

Check Detail
February 2023
TRANSACTION TYPE DATE NUM NAME ACCOUNT # AMOUNT
10001 BMO Checking *7013

Bill Payment (Check) 02/15/2023 22553 Marinette County Clerk 10001 -736,729.47
2000 -736,729.47

Bill Payment (Check) 02/15/2023 22554 Marinette School District 10001 -883,951.93
2000 -883,951.93

Bill Payment (Check) 02/15/2023 22555 Northeast WI Technical College 10001 -136,703.79
2000 -136,703.79

Bill Payment (Check) 02/15/2023 22556 Peshtigo School District 10001 -686,141.40
2000 -686,141.40

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22557 Assessment Technologies, LLC 10001 -1,162.70
2000 -1,162.70

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22558 Auto-Wares 10001 -147.99
2000 -147.99

Bill Payment (Check} 02/21/2023 22559 Baycom 10001 -807.00
2000 -807.00

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22560 Blazing 7, Inc. 10001 -283.56
2000 -283.56

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22561 BMO Harris Credit Card 10001 -965.80
2000 -965.80

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22562 Breton SmarTek 10001 -400.00
2000 -400.00

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22563 Brightspeed 10001 -247.85
2000 -247.85

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22564 Bumper to Bumper 10001 -147.99
2000 -147.99

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22565 Cellcom 10001 -213.67
2000 -213.67

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22566 CivicPlus LLC 10001 -7,230.00
2000 -7,230.00

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22567 Coble 10001 -25.00
2000 -25.00

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22568 Cramer Excavating & Hauling, Inc 10001 -16,500.00
2000 -16,500.00

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22569 Delmore Consulting, LLC 10001 -5,000.00
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Town of Peshtigo

Check Detail
February 2023

TRANSACTION TYPE DATE NUM NAME ACCOUNT # AMOUNT
2000 -5,000.00

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22570 Dustin’ Time Janitorial Service 10001 -327.41
2000 -327.41

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22571 Frank’s Repair, LLC 10001 -123.20
2000 -123.20

Bill Payment {Check) 02/21/2023 22572 Friday 10001 -25.00
2000 -25.00

Bill Payment {Check) 02/21/2023 22573 Janitor's Closet 10001 -139.79
2000 -139.79

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22574 Joe Paoli 10001 -130.48
2000 -130.48

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22575 Marinette County Clerk 10001 -278.75
2000 -278.75

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22576 Marinette County Fire Assoc 10001 -25.00
2000 -25.00

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22577 Marinette County Highway 10001 -7,113.82
2000 -7,113.82

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22578 Marinette County Treasurer 10001 -2,584.77
2000 -2,584.77

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22579 Marinette Shell 10001 -164.23
2000 -164.23

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22580 Menards, Inc 10001 -450.83
2000 -450.83

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22581 MSA Professional Services, Inc. 10001 -565.00
2000 -565.00

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22582 Nielson Communications, Inc. 10001 -1,385.00
2000 -1,385.00

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22583 Peshtigo Times 10001 -447.20
2000 -447.20

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22584 Quality Water Specialists 10001 -129.96
2000 -129.96

Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22585 Rent-A Flash 10001 -190.77
2000 -190.77

Friday, March 17, 2023 03:29 PM GMT-05:00

2/4



Town of Peshtigo

Check Detail
February 2023

TRANSACTION TYPE DATE NUM NAME ACCOUNT # AMOUNT
Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22586 Reuter, Whitish & Evans, S.C. 10001 -8,132.80
2000 -8,132.80
Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22587 Shoobys Trophies & Awards 10001 -27.00
2000 -27.00
Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22588 The Insurance Works Agency, Inc 10001 -250.00
2000 -250.00
Bill Payment {Check) 02/21/2023 22589 UES Technologies 10001 -128.46
2000 -128.46
Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22590 Waste Management 03002 10001 -1,736.49
2000 -1,736.49
Bill Payment (Check) 02/21/2023 22591 Waste Management 53009 10001 -138.92
2000 -138.92
Bill Payment (Check) 02/28/2023 22592 Marinette County Treasurer 10001 -12,685.47
2000 -12,685.47
Bill Payment (Check) 02/28/2023 22593 Marinette School District 10001 -118.33
2000 -118.33
Bill Payment (Check) 02/28/2023 22584 Northeast WI Technical College 10001 -2,363.21
2000 -2,363.21
Bill Payment (Check) 02/28/2023 22595 Peshtigo School District 10001 -26,934.29
2000 -26,934.29
Check 02/21/2023 Epay 20751 10001 -2,209.53
THE 57.41
THG 346.55
THE 338.19
THG 1,426.08
53635 41.30
Check 02/01/2023 Epay 20752 Void 10001 0.00
BAO 0.00
Check 02/01/2023 Epay 20753 Void 10001 0.00
BAO 0.00
Check 02/09/2023 Epay 20754 Menards, In¢ 10001 -39.54
FDPM 5.19
THO 34.35
Check 02/17/2023 Epay 20755 Wisconsin Public Service 10001 -287.11
53420 287.11
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Town of Peshtigo

Check Detail
February 2023

TRANSACTION TYPE DATE NUM NAME ACCOUNT # AMOUNT
Check 02/21/2023 Epay 20756 Wisconsin Public Service 10001 -2,209.53
THE 57.41

THG 346.55

THE 338.19

THG 1,426.08

53635 41.30

Check 02/06/2023 Epay 20757 UES Technologies 10001 -235.96
THO 235.96

Check 02/098/2023 Epay 20758 BMO Harris Credit Card 10001 -439.84
51500.2 85.00

THO 6.32

51400.2 239.96

51400.1 50.00

TBA 58.56

10004 BMO Platinum MM *6811

Check 02/15/2023 EFTPS-941 EFTPS-Direct 10004 -3,910.86
2131 -3,910.86

Check 02/28/2023 EFTPS-WI Wisconsin Dept. of Revenue 10004 -494.26
213812 -494.26
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Town of Peshtigo

11:44 AM

031523 Monthly Disbursements-Payroll

Accrual Basis February 2023

Type Date Num Name Amount

Feb 23
Liability Check 02/15/2023 EFTPS  EFTPS-Direct -3,910.86
Liability Check 02/28/2023 WIWH  Wisconsin Dept. of Revenue -494.26
Paycheck 02/07/2023 1646 Ames, William -152.75
Paycheck 02/07/2023 1647 Archambault, Rebecca L -72.25
Paycheck 02/07/2023 1648 Berg, John M -200.51
Paycheck 02/07/2023 1649 Beyer, Jill A -39.00
Paycheck 02/07/2023 1650 Eggener, Robert -189.40
Paycheck 02/07/2023 1651 Maney, Jodi L -841.55
Paycheck 02/07/2023 1652 McClain, Paul C -225.93
Paycheck 02/07/2023 1653 Okins, Kayla -360.78
Paycheck 02/07/2023 1654 Stratman, Abbey B -152.75
Paycheck 02/07/2023 1655 Swallow, Keith D -1,476.97
Paycheck 02/21/2023 1656 Archambault, Rebecca L -85.00
Paycheck 02/21/2023 1657 Berg, John M -192.82
Paycheck 02/21/2023 1658 Beyer, Jill A -13.00
Paycheck 02/21/2023 1659 Eggener, Robert -197.78
Paycheck 02/21/2023 1660 McClain, Paul C -371.85
Paycheck 02/21/2023 1661 Okins, Kayla -391.09
Paycheck 02/21/2023 1662 Swallow, Keith D -1,517.93
Feb 23 -10,886.48
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Town of Peshtigo

11:43 AM
03/15/23 Check Detail-Payroll
February 2023
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Original Amount
Liability Check EFTPS 02/15/2023 EFTPS-Direct 10002 - BMO Payroll Checking -3,910.86
21512 - Federal withholding tax -1,193.00 1,193.00
21311 - FICA tax -1,101.36 1,101.36
21311 - FICA tax -1,101.36 1,101.36
21311 - FICA tax -257.57 257.57
21311 - FICA tax -257.57 257.57
TOTAL -3,910.86 3,910.86
Liability Check WIWH 02/28/2023 Wisconsin Dept. of ... 10002 - BMO Payroll Checking -494.26
21312 - Wisconsin withholding tax -494.26 494.26
TOTAL -494.26 494.26
Paycheck 1646 02/07/2023 Ames, William 10002 - BMO Payroll Checking -152.75
EW - Wages -152.75 152.75
TOTAL -152.75 152.75
Paycheck 1647 02/07/2023 Archambault, Rebe... 10002 - BMO Payroll Checking -72.25
EW - Wages -72.25 72.25
TOTAL -72.25 72.25
Paycheck 1648 02/07/2023 Berg, John M 10002 - BMO Payroll Checking -200.51
RW - Wages -249.60 249.60
21512 - Federal withholding tax 20.00 -20.00
6560 - Payroll Expenses -15.47 15.47
21311 - FICA tax 15.47 -15.47
21311 - FICA tax 15.47 -15.47
6560 - Payroll Expenses -3.62 3.62
21311 - FICA tax 3.62 -3.62
21311 - FICA tax 3.62 -3.62
21312 - Wisconsin withholding tax 10.00 -10.00
TOTAL -200.51 200.51
Paycheck 1649 02/07/2023 Beyer, Jill A 10002 - BMO Payroll Checking -39.00
EW - Wages -39.00 39.00
TOTAL -39.00 39.00
Paycheck 1650 02/07/2023 Eggener, Robert 10002 - BMO Payroll Checking -189.40
RW - Wages -253.82 253.82
21512 - Federal withholding tax 25.00 -25.00
6560 - Payroll Expenses -15.74 15.74
21311 - FICA tax 15.74 -15.74
21311 - FICA tax 15.74 -15.74
6560 - Payroll Expenses -3.68 3.68
21311 - FICA tax 3.68 -3.68
21311 - FICA tax 3.68 -3.68
21312 - Wisconsin withholding tax 20.00 -20.00
TOTAL -189.40 189.40
Paycheck 1651 02/07/2023 Maney, Jodi L 10002 - BMO Payroll Checking -841.55
TW - Wages-Treasurer -920.00 920.00
TM - Mileage-Treasurer -12.34 12.34
6560 - Payroll Expenses -57.04 57.04
21311 - FICA tax 57.04 -57.04
21311 - FICA tax 57.04 -57.04
6560 - Payroll Expenses -13.34 13.34
21311 - FICA tax 13.34 -13.34
21311 - FICA tax 13.34 -13.34
21312 - Wisconsin withholding tax 20.41 -20.41
TOTAL -841.55 841.55
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Town of Peshtigo

11:43 AM
03/15/23 Check Detail-Payroll
February 2023
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Original Amount
Paycheck 1652 02/07/2023 McClain, Paul C 10002 - BMO Payroll Checking -225.93
RW - Wages -322.95 322.95
21512 - Federal withholding tax 50.00 -50.00
6560 - Payroll Expenses -20.02 20.02
21311 - FICA tax 20.02 -20.02
21311 - FICA tax 20.02 -20.02
6560 - Payroll Expenses -4.69 4.69
21311 - FICA tax 4.69 -4.69
21311 - FICA tax 4.69 -4.69
21312 - Wisconsin withholding tax 22.31 -22.31
TOTAL -225.93 225.93
Paycheck 1653 02/07/2023 Okins, Kayla 10002 - BMO Payroll Checking -360.78
THAW - Wages-Admin Asst. -383.76 383.76
THO - Operations-Town Hall & Garage -6.55 6.55
6560 - Payroll Expenses -23.80 23.80
21311 - FICA tax 23.80 -23.80
21311 - FICA tax 23.80 -23.80
6560 - Payroll Expenses -5.57 5.57
21311 - FICA tax 5.57 -5.57
21311 - FICA tax 5.57 -5.57
21312 - Wisconsin withholding tax 0.16 -0.16
TOTAL -360.78 360.78
Paycheck 1654 02/07/2023 Stratman, Abbey B 10002 - BMO Payroll Checking =152.75
EW - Wages -152.75 152.75
TOTAL -162.75 152.75
Paycheck 1655 02/07/2023 Swallow, Keith D 10002 - BMO Payroll Checking -1,476,97
TOW - Wages -98.08 98.08
RMW - Wages -570.09 570.09
RSW - Wages -49.04 49.04
DBR - Road Expense -49.04 49.04
DBG - Garbage PU -232.94 232.94
DBM - Mowing -281.98 281.98
PW - Wages -24.52 24.52
MEW - Wages-Machinery & Equipment -220.68 220.68
FNW - Wages -12.26 12.26
SIW - Wages -361.67 361.67
21512 - Federal withholding tax 195.00 -195.00
6560 - Payroll Expenses -117.82 117.82
21311 - FICA tax 117.82 -117.82
21311 - FICA tax 117.82 -117.82
6560 - Payroll Expenses -27.55 27.55
21311 - FICA tax 27.55 -27.55
21311  FICA tax 27.55 -27.55
21312 - Wisconsin withholding tax 82.96 -82.96
TOTAL -1,476.97 1,476.97
Paycheck 1656 02/21/2023 Archambault, Rebe... 10002 - BMO Payroll Checking -85.00
EW - Wages -85.00 85.00
TOTAL -85.00 85.00
Paycheck 1657 02/21/2023 Berg, John M 10002 - BMO Payroll Checking -192.82
RW - Wages -241.28 241.28
21512 - Federal withholding tax 20.00 -20.00
6560 - Payroll Expenses -14.96 14.96
21311 - FICA tax 14.96 -14.96
21311 - FICA tax 14.96 -14.96
6560 - Payroll Expenses -3.50 3.50
21311 - FICA tax 3.50 -3.50
21311 - FICA tax 3.50 -3.50
21312 - Wisconsin withholding tax 10.00 -10.00
TOTAL -192.82 192.82
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Town of Peshtigo

11:43 AM
03/15123 Check Detail-Payroll
February 2023
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount QOriginal Amount
Paycheck 1658 02/21/2023 Beyer, Jill A 10002 - BMO Payroll Checking -13.00
EW - Wages -13.00 13.00
TOTAL -13.00 13.00
Paycheck 1659 02/21/2023 Eggener, Robert 10002 - BMO Payroll Checking -197.78
RW - Wages -262.89 262.89
21512 - Federal withholding tax 25.00 -25.00
6560 - Payroll Expenses -16.30 16.30
21311 - FICA tax 16.30 -16.30
21311 - FICA tax 16.30 -16.30
6560 - Payroll Expenses -3.81 3.81
21311 - FICA tax 3.81 -3.81
21311 - FICA tax 3.81 -3.81
21312 - Wisconsin withholding tax 20.00 -20.00
TOTAL -197.78 197.78
Paycheck 1660 02/21/2023 McClain, Paul C 10002 - BMO Payroll Checking -371.85
RW - Wages -312.19 312.19
53635 - Recycling -165.47 155.47
21512 - Federal withholding tax 50.00 -50.00
6560 - Payroll Expenses -19.36 19.36
21311 - FICA tax 19.36 -19.36
21311 - FICA tax 19.36 -19.36
6560 - Payroll Expenses -4.52 452
21311 - FICA tax 4.52 -4.52
21311 - FICA tax 4.52 -4.52
21312 - Wisconsin withholding tax 21.93 -21.93
TOTAL -371.85 371.85
Paycheck 1661 02/21/2023 Okins, Kayla 10002 - BMO Payroll Checking -391.09
THAW - Wages-Admin Asst. -397.80 397.80
THO - Operations-Town Hall & Garage -24.38 24.38
6560 - Payroll Expenses -24.66 24.66
21311 - FICA tax 24.66 -24.66
21311 - FICA tax 24.66 -24.66
6560 - Payroll Expenses 5.77 5.77
21311 - FICA tax 577 -5.77
21311 - FICA tax 5.77 -5.77
21312 - Wisconsin withholding tax 0.66 -0.66
TOTAL -391.09 391.09
Paycheck 1662 02/21/2023 Swallow, Keith D 10002 - BMO Payroll Checking -1,517.93
TOW - Wages -269.72 269.72
RMW - Wages -337.15 337.15
RSW - Wages 5517 5517
DBG - Garbage PU -294.24 294.24
DBM - Mowing -674.30 674.30
PW - Wages -61.30 61.30
MEW - Wages-Machinery & Equipment -159.38 159.38
FNW - Wages -98.08 98.08
RW - Wages -12.26 12.26
21512 - Federal withholding tax 207.00 -207.00
6560 - Payroll Expenses -121.62 121.62
21311 - FICA tax 121.62 -121.62
21311 - FICA tax 121.62 -121.62
6560 - Payroll Expenses -28.45 28.45
21311 - FICA tax 28.45 -28.45
21311 - FICA tax 28.45 -28.45
21312 - Wisconsin withholding tax 86.60 -86.60
TOTAL -1,517.93 1,517.93
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Town of Peshtigo

Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023 - FY23 P&L
January - February, 2023

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
Income

41000 INCOME/TAXES

41110 General Property Taxes 181,787.82 260,718.00 -78,930.18 69.73 %
41150 Woodland tax 11,670.36 -11,670.36
Total 41000 INCOME/TAXES 181,787.82 272,388.36 -90,600.54 66.74 %
43000 INTERGOVERMENTAL

Grants from County & Other

43781 County - timber sales 500.00 -500.00

Total Grants from County & Other 500.00 -500.00

Other State Payments

43545 State - recycling grant 8,300.00 -8,300.00

43620 Apri! PILT Payment 16,000.00 -16,000.00

43640 State - manag. forest lands-DNR 260.00 -260.00

43651 State - county forest land 245.00 -245.00

43660 State - in lieu Taxes - DNR 2,075.82 2,450.00 -374.18 84.73 %

43690 Personal Property Tax Aid 405.36 -405.36

Total Other State Payments 2,075.82 27,660.36 -25,584.54 7.50 %
State Shared Taxes

43410 State - shared revenue 280,846.84 -280,846.84

43420 State - fire insurance dues 13,5617.02 -13,517.02

43430 State - Computer Aid 135.00 -135.00

Total State Shared Taxes 294,498.86 -294,498.86

Transportation

43531 State aid - transportation 59,587.53 234,373.02 -174,785.49 25.42 %
Total Transportation 59,587.53 234,373.02 -174,785.49 25.42 %
Total 43000 INTERGOVERMENTAL 61,663.35 557,032.24 -495,368.89 11.07 %
44000 LICENSE AND PERMITS

44100 Business and Occupational Licen

44100.0 Liquor 2,740.00 -2,740.00

44100.1 Operators License 27.00 500.00 -473.00 5.40 %

44100.2 Cigarette 125.00 -125.00

44100.3 CATV 5,355.08 23,750.00 -18,394.92 22.55 %
Total 44100 Business and Occupational Licen 5,382.08 27,115.00 -21,732.92 19.85%
44200 Animal 603.65 1,600.00 -996.35 37.73 %
44300.1 Building - Town share 1,000.00 -1,000.00

44400 Board of appeals-income 150.00 -150.00

44400.1 Conditional Use Permit 150.00 -150.00
Total 44000 LICENSE AND PERMITS 5,985.73 30,015.00 -24,029.27 19.94 %
45000 FINES,FORFEITS AND PENALTIES

45100 Court Penalties & Cost -30.60 200.00 -230.60 -15.30 %
Total 45000 FINES,FORFEITS AND PENALTIES -30.60 200.00 -230.60 -16.30 %

Accrual Basis Friday, March 17, 2023 03:32 PM GMT-05:00
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Town of Peshtigo

Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023 - FY23 P&L

January - February, 2023

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
46000 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES
46100 Treasurer and clerk fees
46100.1 License publication 120.00 -120.00
46100.2 Record search 125.00 2,500.00 -2,375.00 5.00 %
46100.3 Background search fees 300.00 -300.00
Total 46100 Treasurer and clork fees 125.00 2,920.00 -2,795.00 4.28 %
46220 Fire Service 6,500.00 -6,500.00
46220.1 Fire numbers 19.50 19.50
Total 46220 Fire Service 19.50 6,500.00 -6,480.50 0.30 %
46431 Solid Waste Disposal 5,819.00 51,000.00 -45,181.00 1.4 %
46435 Recycling Charges 1,069.00 15,000.00 -13,831.00 713 %
Total 46000 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES 7,032.50 75,420.00 -68,387.50 9.32 %
48000 MISCELLANEOUS
48100 Interest-income 5,589.37 350.00 5,239.37 1,596.96 %
48110.1 Designated Interest 2,600.00 -2,600.00
48110.2 Designated Interest-Fire Dept 1.75 1.75
48110.3 Designated Interest-Capital Out 832.16 832.16
48110.4 Designated Interest-Roads 931.70 931.70
48110.6 Designated Interest - Recycling 80.28 80.28
48110.7 Designated Interest - ARPA Fund 1,988.34 1,988.34
Total 48110.1 Designated Interest 3,834.23 2,600.00 1,234.23 147.47 %
Total 48100 Interest-income 9,423.60 2,950.00 6,473.60 31944 %
48200 Rent - town buildings 100.00 500.00 -400.00 20.00 %
48900 Other Misc Income 25,187.05 25,187.05
Total 48000 MISCELLANEOUS 34,710.65 3,450.00 31,260.65 1,006.11 %
Total Income $291,149.45  $938,505.60 $ -647,356.15 31.02 %
GROSS PROFIT $201,149.45  $938,505.60 $ -647,356.15 31.02 %
Expenses
51000 GENERAL GOVERNMENT
51110 Town board 27.00 31,000.00 -30,973.00 0.09 %
TBA Administrative-Town Board 123.61 123.61
TBO Operations-Town Board 654.84 654.84
TBW Wages-Town Board 2,332.41 2,332.41
Total 51110 Town board 3,137.86 31,000.00 -27,862.14 10.12%
51200 Judicial 3,000.00 -3,000.00
JC Clerk 107.65 107.65
JJ Judge 107.65 107.65
Total 51200 Judicial 215.30 3,000.00 -2,784.70 718 %
51300 Attorney 8,132.80 20,000.00 -11,867.20 40.66 %
51400 General Administration
51400.1 Clerk 190.24 25,000.00 -24,809.76 0.76 %

Accrual Basis
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Town of Peshtigo

Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023 - FY23 P&L

January - February, 2023

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
CA Administrative 0.00 0.00
CM Mileage-Clerk 0.00 0.00
CS Supplies-Clerk 42,38 42.38
CW Wages-Clerk 2,707.05 2,707.05
Total 51400.1 Clerk 2,939.67 25,000.00 -22,060.33 11.76 %
51400.2 Elections -360.04 12,000.00 -12,360.04 -3.00 %
EP Postage 0.00 0.00
ES Election Supplies 199.55 199.55
EW Wages 540.25 540.25
Total 51400.2 Elections 379.76 12,000.00 -11,620.24 3.16 %
51400.3 Licenses and permits 100.00 -100.00
Total 51400 General Administration 3,319.43 37,100.00 -33,780.57 8.95%
51500 Financial Administration
51500.1 Assessment of property 3,747.47 29,000.00 -25,252.53 12.92 %
AS Supplies-Assessor 87.00 87.00
AW Wages-Assessor 1,974.64 1,974.64
AWA Assistant Wages 0.00 0.00
Total AW Wages-Assessor 1,974.64 1,974.64
Total 51500.1 Assessment of property 5,809.11 29,000.00 -23,190.89 20.03 %
51500.2 Treasurer 647.16 28,500.00 -27,852.84 2.27%
TA Administrative 593.67 593.67
TM Mileage-Treasurer 79.65 79.65
TS Supplies-Treasurer 66.38 66.38
TW Wages-Treasurer 2,518.92 2,518.92
Total 51500.2 Treasurer 3,905.78 28,500.00 -24,594.22 13.70 %
Total 51500 Financial Administration 9,714.89 57,500.00 -47,785.11 16.90 %
51600 General Buildings
51600.1 Town Hall and garage
TGE Town Garage Electric #5401256 600.00 -600.00
TGG Town Garage Gas #1096569 1,500.00 -1,500.00
THA Administrative-Town Hall & Gara 2,100.00 -2,100.00
THAW Wages-Admin Asst. 1,735.41 10,500.00 -8,764.59 16.53 %
Total THA Administrative-Town Hall & Gara 1,735.41 12,600.00 -10,864.59 13.77 %
THE Town Hall Electric #5296979 1,182.35 4,000.00 -2,817.65 29.56 %
THG Town Hall Gas #1500646 5,697.80 5,000.00 697.80 113.96 %
THO Operations-Town Hall & Garage 15,121.47 37,000.00 -21,878.53 40.87 %
Holiday - Town Workers 414.24 414.24
TOW Wages 2,820.95 2,820.95
Vacation - Town Road Workers 685.17 685.17
Total THO Operations-Town Hall & Garage 19,041.83 37,000.00 -17,958.17 51.46 %
Total 51600.1 Town Hall and garage 27,657.39 60,700.00 -33,042.61 45.56 %

Accrual Basis Friday, March 17, 2023 03:32 PM GMT-05:00
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Town of Peshtigo

Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023 - FY23 P&L
January - February, 2023

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
Total 51600 General Buildings 27,657.39 60,700.00 -33,042.61 45.56 %
51900 Other General Government
51932.0 Insurance-Highway 2,000.00 -2,000.00
Total 51900 Other General Government 2,000.00 -2,000.00
51938 Insurance prop. & liability 6,000.00 -6,000.00
51938.1 Other insurance 14,000.00 -14,000.00
51938.2 Bonds 250.00 -250.00
Total 51938 Insurance prop. & liability 20,250.00 -20,250.00
Total 51000 GENERAL GOVERNMENT 52,177.67 231,550.00 -179,372.33 2253 %
52000 PUBLIC SAFETY
52200 Fire Protection
52200.1 Fire department
FDC Communication Equip. 807.00 4,000.00 -3,193.00 20.18 %
FDE Equipment 384.44 9,000.00 -8,615.56 4.27 %
FDFO Fuel/Oil 213.77 4,000.00 -3,786.23 5.34 %
FDFP Fire Prevention 1,000.00 -1,000.00
FDI Insurance 6,600.00 -6,600.00
FDPE Personal Equip 6,985.00 -6,985.00
FDPM PM/Repairs 1,575.79 10,500.00 -8,924.21 15.01 %
FDR Retirement 9,732.85 9,000.00 732.85 108.14 %
FDRR Recruitment/Recertification 4,000.00 -4,000.00
FDSD Subscriptions/Dues 425.00 1,300.00 -875.00 32.69 %
FDT Training 2,500.00 -2,500.00
FDW Wages 538.25 43,000.00 -42,461.75 1.25 %
Total 52200.1 Fire department 13,677.10 101,885.00 -88,207.90 13.42 %
52200.3 Fire numbers 135.76 1,500.00 -1,364.24 9.05 %
FNW Wages 118.78 118.78
Total 52200.3 Fire numbers 254.54 1,500.00 -1,245.46 16.97 %
Total 52200 Fire Protection 13,931.64 103,385.00 -89,453.36 13.48 %
52300 Rescue Squad 5,000.00 -5,000.00
Total 52000 PUBLIC SAFETY 13,931.64 108,385.00 -94,453.36 12.86%
53000 PUBLIC WORKS
53311 Transportation
53311.1 Machinery and equipment 10,000.00 -10,000.00
MER Maintenance & Repairs-Machinery 455.77 455.77
MEW Wages-Machinery & Equipment 567.51 567.51
Total 53311.1 Machinery and equipment 1,023.28 10,000.00 -8,976.72 10.23 %
53311.2 Road Maintenance 5,000.00 217,000.00 -212,000.00 2.30%
53311.7 Road Expense-Town Board 131.95 300.00 -168.05 43.98 %
RMCR Contracted-Roads 7,171.00 7,171.00
RMNC Non-Contracted-Roads 452.25 452.25
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Town of Peshtigo

Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023 - FY23 P&L
January - February, 2023

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
RMW Wages 2,217.24 2,217.24
Total RMNC Non-Contracted-Roads 2,669.49 2,669.49
Total 53311.2 Road Maintenance 14,972.44 217,300.00 -202,327.56 6.89 %
53311.3 Bridges and culverts 5,000.00 -5,000.00
53311.4 Snow and ice control 193,000.00 -193,000.00
SIC Contracted-Ice & Snow 36,814.63 36,814.63
SINC Non-Contracted-lce & Snow 489.51 489.51
SIW Wages 783.25 783.25
Total SINC Non-Contracted-Ice & Snow 1,272.76 1,272.76
Total 53311.4 Snow and ice control 38,087.39 193,000.00 -154,912.61 19.73 %
53311.5 Road signs 35.51 4,000.00 -3,964.49 0.89 %
RSW Wages 399.50 399.50
Total 53311.5 Road signs 435.01 4,000.00 -3,564.99 10.88 %
53311.6 Ditching and brushing 22,000.00 -22,000.00
DBG Garbage PU 948.73 948.73
DBM Mowing 1,029.44 1,029.44
DBR Road Expense 171.67 171.57
Total 53311.6 Ditching and brushing 2,149.74 22,000.00 -19,850.26 9.77 %
Total 53311 Transportation 56,667.86 451,300.00 -394,632.14 12.56 %
53420 Street lights 583.81 3,400.00 -2,816.19 1717 %
53631 Solid waste disposal 1,110.54 40,000.00 -38,889.46 2.78 %
SW-Wages 1,782.83 1,782.83
Total 53631 Solid waste disposal 2,893.37 40,000.00 -37,106.63 7.23%
53635 Recycling 1,258.66 50,000.00 -48,741.34 2.52 %
RW Wages 1,753.02 1,753.02
Total 53635 Recycling 3,011.68 50,000.00 -46,988.32 6.02 %
53636 Landfill 5,000.00 -5,000.00
Total 53000 PUBLIC WORKS 63,156.72 549,700.00 -486,543.28 11.49%
54100 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
54100.1 Constable 125.34 6,600.00 -6,474.66 1.90 %
CTW Wages 538.25 538.25
Total 54100.1 Constable 663.59 6,600.00 -5,936.41 10.05 %
54100.2 Animal control 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.00 %
Total 54100 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 663.59 9,600.00 -8,936.41 6.91 %
55000 Culture, Recreation
55200 Parks 3,000.00 -3,000.00
PW Wages 131.98 131.98
Total 55200 Parks 131.98 3,000.00 -2,868.02 4.40 %
Total 55000 Culiure, Recreation 131.98 3,000.00 -2,868.02 4.40 %

56000 CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT
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Town of Peshtigo

Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023 - FY23 P&L
January - February, 2023

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
56900.1 Land Use Planning
PC Planning Commission
PCW Wages 0.00 0.00
Total PC Planning Commission 0.00 0.00
Total 56900.1 Land Use Planning 0.00 0.00
56900.4 Board of appeals 500.00 -500.00
BAO Misc Expenses-Bd of Appeals 0.00 0.00
Total 56900.4 Board of appeals 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.00 %
56900.5 Zoning 0.00 0.00
Total 56000 CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.00 %
57000 Capital Qutlay
57220 Capital Outlay-Fire Dept. 50,000.00 -50,000.00
Total 57000 Capital Outlay 50,000.00 -50,000.00
6560 Payroll Expenses 0.00 0.00
Total Expenses $130,061.60  $952,735.00 $ -822,673.40 13.65 %
NET OPERATING INCOME $161,087.85 $-14,229.40 $175,317.25 -1,132.08 %
Other Income
49310 Other Financing-Reserves 14,229.40 -14,229.40
Total Other Income $0.00 $14,229.40 $-14,229.40 0.00%
NET OTHER INCOME $0.00 $14,229.40 $-14,229.40 0.00 %
NET INCOME $161,087.85 $0.00 $161,087.85 0.00%

Accrual Basis Friday, March 17, 2023 03:32 PM GMT-05:00

6/6



Town of Peshtigo

Recycling Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023 - FY23 P&L
January - February, 2023

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
Income
43000 INTERGOVERMENTAL
Other State Payments
43545 State - recycling grant 8,300.00 -8,300.00
Total Other State Payments 8,300.00 -8,300.00
Total 43000 INTERGOVERMENTAL 8,300.00 -8,300.00
46000 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES
46431 Solid Waste Disposal 5,819.00 51,000.00 -45,181.00 11.41%
46435 Recycling Charges 1,069.00 15,000.00 -13,931.00 713 %
Total 46000 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES 6,888.00 66,000.00 -58,112.00 10.44 %
Total Income $6,888.00 $74,300.00 $-67,412.00 9.27 %
GROSS PROFIT $6,888.00 $74,300.00 $-67,412.00 9.27 %
Expenses
53000 PUBLIC WORKS
53631 Solid waste disposal 1,110.54 40,000.00 -38,889.46 278 %
SW-Wages 1,782.83 1,782.83
Total 53631 Solid waste disposal 2,893.37 40,000.00 -37,106.63 7.23%
53635 Recycling 1,258.66 50,000.00 -48,741.34 252 %
RW Wages 1,753.02 1,753.02
Total 53635 Recycling 3,011.68 50,000.00 -46,988.32 6.02 %
Total 53000 PUBLIC WORKS 5,905.05 90,000.00 -84,094.95 6.56 %
Total Expenses $5,905.05 $90,000.00 $ -84,094.95 6.56 %
NET OPERATING INCOME $982.95 $-15,700.00 $16,682.95 -6.26 %
NET INCOME $982.95 $-15,700.00 $16,682.95 -6.26 %
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Town of Peshtigo

Road Expense Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023 - FY23 P&L
January - February, 2023

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
Income
Total Income $0.00 0.00%
GROSS PROFIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenses
53000 PUBLIC WORKS
53311 Transportation
53311.1 Machinery and equipment 10,000.00 -10,000.00
MER Maintenance & Repairs-Machinery 455.77 455.77
MEW Wages-Machinery & Equipment 567.51 567.51
Total 53311.1 Machinery and equipment 1,023.28 10,000.00 -8,976.72 10.23 %
53311.2 Road Maintenance 5,000.00 217,000.00 -212,000.00 2.30 %
53311.7 Road Expense-Town Board 131.95 300.00 -168.05 43.98 %
RMCR Contracted-Roads 7,171.00 7,171.00
RMNC Non-Contracted-Roads 452.25 45225
RMW Wages 2,217.24 2,217.24
Total RMNC Non-Contracted-Roads 2,669.49 2,669.49
Total 53311.2 Road Maintenance 14,972.44 217,300.00 -202,327.56 6.89 %
53311.3 Bridges and culverts 5,000.00 -5,000.00
53311.4 Snow and ice control 193,000.00 -193,000.00
SIC Contracted-lce & Snow 36,814.63 36,814.63
SINC Non-Contracted-Ilce & Snow 489.51 489.51
SIW Wages 783.25 783.25
Total SINC Non-Contracted-lce & Snow 1,272.76 1,272.76
Total 53311.4 Snow and ice control 38,087.39 193,000.00 -154,912.61 19.73 %
53311.5 Road signs 35.51 4,000.00 -3,964.49 0.89 %
RSW Wages 399.50 399.50
Total 53311.5 Road signs 435.01 4,000.00 -3,564.99 10.88 %
53311.6 Ditching and brushing 22,000.00 -22,000.00
DBG Garbage PU 948.73 948.73
DBM Mowing 1,029.44 1,029.44
DBR Road Expense 171.57 171.57
Total 53311.6 Ditching and brushing 2,149.74 22,000.00 -19,850.26 9.77 %
Total 53311 Transportation 56,667.86 451,300.00 -394,632.14 12.56 %
53420 Street lights 583.81 3,400.00 -2,816.19 1717 %
Total 53000 PUBLIC WORKS 57,251.67 454,700.00 -397,448.33 12.59 %
Total Expenses $57,251.67 $454,700.00 $ -397,448.33 12.59 %
NET OPERATING INCOME $-57,251.67 $ -454,700.00 $397,448.33 12.59 %
NET INCOME $-57,251.67 $ -454,700.00 $397,448.33 12.59 %
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Town of Peshtigo

Fire Dept. Expenses Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023 - FY23 P&L
January - February, 2023

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
Income
Total Income $0.00 0.00%
GROSS PROFIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenses
52000 PUBLIC SAFETY
52200 Fire Protection
52200.1 Fire department
FDC Communication Equip. 807.00 4,000.00 -3,193.00 20.18 %
FDE Equipment 384.44 9,000.00 -8,615.56 4.27 %
FDFO Fuel/Qil 213.77 4,000.00 -3,786.23 5.34%
FDFP Fire Prevention 1,000.00 -1,000.00
FDI Insurance 6,600.00 -6,600.00
FDPE Personal Equip 6,985.00 -6,985.00
FDPM PM/Repairs 1,575.79 10,500.00 -8,924.21 15.01 %
FDR Retirement 9,732.85 9,000.00 732.85 108.14 %
FDRR Recruitment/Recertification 4,000.00 -4,000.00
FDSD Subscriptions/Dues 425.00 1,300.00 -875.00 32.69 %
FDT Training 2,500.00 -2,500.00
FDW Wages 538.25 43,000.00 -42,461.75 1.25%
Total 52200.1 Fire department 13,677.10 101,885.00 -88,207.90 13.42 %
Total 52200 Fire Protection 13,677.10 101,885.00 -88,207.90 13.42 %
Total 52000 PUBLIC SAFETY 13,677.10 101,885.00 -88,207.90 13.42 %
57000 Capital Outlay
57220 Capital Outlay-Fire Dept. 50,000.00 -50,000.00
Total 57000 Capital Outlay 50,000.00 -50,000.00
Total Expenses $13,677.10 $151,885.00 $-138,207.90 9.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME $-13,677.10 $-151,885.00 $138,207.90 9.00 %
NET INCOME $-13,677.10 $-151,885.00 $138,207.90 9.00 %
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Town of Peshtigo

Monthly Income

February 2023
DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM CUSTOMER MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
02/02/2023 Sales Receipt 24841  Smith, Keith Dog License Neutered (Male/Female) 3.00
02/07/2023 Sales Receipt 24842  Martin, Ray & Sue Dog License Neutered (Male/Female) 3.00
02/09/2023 Sales Receipt 24843  Kowalski, Ed Dog License (Male/Female) 8.00
02/09/2023 Sales Receipt 24844  Kodric, Tony & Becky Dog License Neutered (Male/Female) 3.00
02/09/2023 Sales Receipt 24845  Recycling Center Garbage 775.00
02/14/2023 Sales Receipt 24846  Recycling Center Televisions 40.00
02/14/2023 Sales Receipt 24846  Recycling Center Garbage 505.00
02/14/2023 Sales Receipt 24847  Gertz. Les Dog License Neutered (Male/Female) 9.00
02/16/2023 Sales Receipt 24848  Daye, Steven Dog License Neutered (Male/Female) 6.00
02/16/2023 Sales Receipt 24849  Recycling Center Garbage 605.00
02/16/2023 Sales Receipt 24849  Recycling Center Televisions 60.00
02/16/2023 Sales Receipt 24850  Knight-Barry Title Title Search 25.00
02/16/2023 Sales Receipt 24851  Charter Communications Cable TV Franchise Fee 5,355.08
02/16/2023 Sales Receipt 24852  Fetterly, Tom Dog License (Male/Female) 8.00
02/16/2023 Sales Receipt 24853  Eskildsen, Barbara Dog License Neutered (Male/Female) 3.00
02/16/2023 Sales Receipt 24854  Young, Erin Dog License Neutered (Male/Female) 3.00
02/16/2023 Sales Receipt 24855  Raygo, Justine Dog License Neutered (Male/Female) 6.00
02/21/2023 Sales Receipt 24856  Keske, Joseph & Allison Dog License Neutered (Male/Female) 3.00
02/21/2023 Sales Receipt 24857  Linczenksi, Tony Dog License Neutered (Male/Female) 3.00
02/21/2023 Sales Receipt 24858  Baldwin, Connie Dog License Neutered (Male/Female) 6.00
02/21/2023 Sales Receipt 24859  David or Elizabeth Koronkiewicz Dog License Neutered (Male/Female) 3.00
02/21/2023 Sales Receipt 24859  David or Elizabeth Koronkiewicz Dog License (Male/Female) 8.00
TOTAL $7,440.08
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Town of Peshtigo

As of February 28, 2023

Bank Accounts
10001 BMO Checking *7013
10002 BMO Payroll Checking *7734
10003 Change Fund
10004 BMO Platinum MM *6811
10014 Stephenson National Bank
10014C Capital Outlay/Machinary
10014FD Fire Department
10014R Roads
Total 10014 Stephenson National Bank
10015 Peshtigo National Bank-CDBG
11110 Savings - roads account
11111 Savings - fire department
11112 Savings - recycling fund
11113 Savings - debt service fund
11114 Savings - undesignated
11115 Savings - Capital Out-Lay Machi
11116 Savings - ARPA Funds
11117 Roads, Ditches, Maintenance
11120 Savings - building fund
Total Bank Accounts

Bank Balances

Total

-17,318.19
10,741.70
215.00
241,724.90

105,762.89
0.00
158,644.36

264,407.25

5.00
131,831.33
247.03
11,360.09
0.00

0.00
117,747.19
279,887.09
0.00

0.00

1,040,848.39




Town of Peshtigo

Deposit Detail
February 2023
TRANSACTION TYPE NUM DATE CUSTOMER ACCOUNT # AMOUNT
10001 BMO Checking *7013
Deposit 02/09/2023 Recycling Center 10001 775.00
Recycling Center 1499 -775.00
Deposit 02/16/2023 Recycling Center 10001 545.00
Recycling Center 1499 -545.00
Deposit 02/16/2023 10001 6,077.08
Smith, Keith 1499 -3.00
Martin, Ray & Sue 1499 -3.00
Kowalski, Ed 1499 -8.00
Kodric, Tony & Becky 1499 -3.00
Gertz. Les 1499 -9.00
Daye, Steven 1499 -6.00
Recycling Center 1499 -665.00
Knight-Barry Titte 1499 -25.00
Charter Communications 1499 -5,355.08
Deposit INTEREST 02/28/2023 10001 3.92
48100 3.92
Deposit 02/28/2023 Marinette County Clerk (1) 10001 564.35
Marinette County Clerk (1} THO -564.35
10004 BMO Platinum MM *6811
Deposit 02/02/2023 10004 0.00
12111 0.00
Deposit INTEREST 02/28/2023 10004 2,384.40
48100 2,384.40
11110 Savings - roads account
Deposit INTEREST 02/28/2023 11110 457.73
48110.4 457.73
11111 Savings - fire department
Deposit INTEREST 02/28/2023 11111 0.86
48110.2 0.86
11112 Savings - recycling fund
Deposit INTEREST 02/28/2023 11112 39.44
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Town of Peshtigo

Deposit Detail

February 2023
TRANSACTION TYPE NUM DATE CUSTOMER ACCOUNT # AMOUNT
48110.6 39.44
11115 Savings - Capital Out-Lay Machi
Deposit INTEREST 02/28/2023 11115 408.82
48110.3 408.82
11116 Savings - ARPA Funds
Deposit INTEREST 02/28/2023 11116 971.78
48110.7 971.78
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Town of Peshtigo

MM Transaction Report
February 2-28, 2023

DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM NAME DEBIT CREDIT
BMO Platinum MM *6811

Beginning Balance

02/15/2023 Check EFTPS-941 EFTPS-Direct $3,910.86

02/28/2023 Check EFTPS-WI Wisconsin Dept. of Revenue $494.26

02/28/2023 Deposit INTEREST $2,384.40

02/02/2023 Journal Entry UWS.2023.02.1 $2,260.29

02/03/2023 Journal Entry UWS.2023.02.2 $1,500.02

02/03/2023 Journal Entry UWS.2023.02.3 $41,167.93

02/06/2023 Journal Entry UWS.2023.02.4 $56,847.93

02/06/2023 Journal Entry UWS.2023.02.5 $12,973.78

02/07/2023 Journal Entry UWS.2023.02.6 $14,302.16

02/07/2023 Journal Entry UWS.2023.02.7 $32,597.25

02/02/2023 Deposit $0.00

02/16/2023 Transfer $2,443,526.59

02/28/2023 Transfer $55,500.00
Total for BMO Platinum MM *6811 $164,033.76 $2,503,431.71
TOTAL $164,033.76 $2,503,431.71
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Town of Peshtigo
Recycling P&L

February 2023
TOTAL
Income
46000 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES
46431 Solid Waste Disposal 1,885.00
46435 Recycling Charges 100.00
Total 46000 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES 1,985.00
Total Income $1,985.00
GROSS PROFIT $1,985.00
Expenses
53000 PUBLIC WORKS
53631 Solid waste disposal 971.62
SW-Wages 905.23
Total 53631 Solid waste disposal 1,876.85
53635 Recycling 1,141.86
RW Wages 875.43
Total 53635 Recycling 2,017.29
Total 53000 PUBLIC WORKS 3,894.14
Total Expenses $3,894.14
NET OPERATING INCOME $-1,909.14
NET INCOME $-1,909.14
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